Organization
Name

Honeywell

NREL

Mason & Hanger
Sandia
Westinghouse
Los Alamos

Alb. Operations Office

Fermi National
Accelerator Laboratory

Princeton Plasma
Physics Laboratory

Ames Laboratory

Argonne National
Laboratory

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE RECEIVABLES

Primary
OPI Contact

ALBO Dorothy Campo

ALXO Pat Platter
ALPO Joe Gross
ALHO Sheila O'Neill
ALWO Sherri Smith
AL10 Melody Rodarte

AL90 Ed Lara

CHF  Shirl Culhane

CHP  Carol Hirschman

CH1 Scott Jensen

sjensen@ameslab.gov

CH2 Dana Zahraee

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-5906
dcampo@kcp.com

(303) 275-4522
patricia_platter@nrel.gov
(806) 477-3687
jgross@pantex.com
(505) 844-1998
saoneil@sandia.gov
(505) 234-7528
smiths@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us
(505) 667-8659
mrodarte@lanl.gov

(505) 845-4870
elara@doeal.gov

(630) 840-3961

(609) 243-3529

(515) 294-5623

(630) 252-3224

Alternate
Contact

Kurt Boesche

Amy L. Harris
Pam Tyler
Catherine Lees
Richard Gonzales

Joseph Lucero

Denise Keiner
Anthony Bleach
Jean Boot

boot@ameslab.gov

Ray Kieronski

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-2736
kboesche@kcp.com

(806) 477-3658
aharris@pantex.com

(505) 844-9523
pityler@sandia.gov

(505) 234-7286
leesc@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us
(505) 667-4575
gonzales_richard_j@lanl.gov
(505) 845-5894
jlucero@doeal.gov

(630) 840-6386

(609) 243-3621

(515) 294-6322

(630) 252-6900

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(816) 997-5598

(303) 275-4520
(806) 477-5619
(806) 477-6205
(505) 844-9845
(505) 844-6918
(505) 234-7080
(505) 667-3357

(505) 845-4986

(630) 840-2528 (630) 840-3242

(609) 243-3520 (609) 243-3529

(515) 294-3958 (515) 294-6320

(630) 252-6397 (630) 252-3224



Organization
Name

Brookhaven National
Laboratory

Chicago Field Office
New Brunswick Laboratory

Environmental Measurements
Laboratory

FERC

National Energy Technology Lab.

Bechtel BWXT
Idaho, LLC

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE RECEIVABLES

OPI

CH4

CH9

CH9

CH9

ER90 Jasper Cameron

Primary
Contact

Fred Benjamin

Sue Antle
Cornell Williams

Cornell Williams

FT90 Larry Sullivan

IDBO Karren Dustin

FTS
Phone No.

(631) 344-2323

(630) 252-2347
(630) 252-2394

(630) 252-2394

(202) 219-2925

(412) 386-6115

(208) 526-0167
kad@inel.gov

Alternate
Contact

Millie Laster

Floria Brown
Cornell Williams

Cornell Williams

Herman Dalgetty

Kirby Rothrock

Shannon Schmidt

FTS
Phone No.

(631) 344-7433

(630) 252-2371
(630) 252-2394

(630) 252-2394

(202) 219-2918

(304) 285-4894

(208) 526-1939
shn@inel.gov

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(631) 344-6243 (631) 344-2323

(630) 252-9691 (630) 252-2347
(630) 252-9691 (630) 252-2394

(630) 252-9691 (630) 252-2394

(208) 219-2873 (202) 219-2918

(412) 386-5005

(208) 526-8240 (208) 526-0167



Organization
Name

Idaho Ops. Office

TESS, Inc.

Bechtel Nevada

Nevada Field Office

EG&G Applied Tech.

West Valley Nuclear Ser.

Ohio Ops. Office

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Lockheed Martin Energy
Systems

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE RECEIVABLES

Primary
OPI Contact

ID90 Raymond Browne

NVAO Flor Dixon

NVHO Nancy Ashbaugh

NVO0 Pat T. Goetz

OHAO Charlene Rohr

OHBO Dan Hoyle

OH90 Carol Eyermann

ORP Sue White

ORD Sue White

ORR Sue White

ORG Glenn Barlow

FTS
Phone No.

(208) 526-1394
browneral@id.doe.gov

(702) 295-4554
(702) 295-2162

(702) 295-3166

(513) 865-3019
(716) 942-4257

(937) 865-4820
carol.eyermann@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 241-2408
SNT@ORNL.GOV

(865) 241-2408
SNT@ORNL.GOV

(865) 241-2408
SNT@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-3759
G3N@ORNL.GOV

Alternate
Contact

Jim Cotterell

Diana Barbee
Debbie Payne

Thu Pastor

Dave Foreman
Rick Hughes

Steve Albracht

Canajo Moore

Canajo Moore

Canajo Moore

Donna Seeber

FTS

Phone No.

(208) 526-4260
cotterjl@id.doe.gov

(702) 295-1988
(702) 295-2219

(702) 295-1056

(513) 865-3103
(716) 942-4353

(937) 865-4128

steve.albracht@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 576-2163
CAR@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-2163
CAR@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-2163
CAR@ORNL.GOV

(865) 241-4307
LEI@ORNL.GOV

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(208) 526-8874 (208) 526-1394

(702) 295-2082 (702) 295-4554
(702) 295-6878 (702) 295-2219

(702) 295-0564 (702) 295-3166

(513) 847-5229 (513) 865-3019
(716) 942-2003 (716) 942-4257

(937) 865-4063 (937) 865-4122

(865) 241-9178 (865) 241-2408

(865) 241-9178 (865) 241-2408

(865) 241-9178 (865) 241-2408

(865) 241-3934 (865) 576-3759



Organization
Name

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

Lockheed Martin Energy
Research Corp.

UT - Battelle

Oak Ridge Field Office

Bechtel Bettis

Pittsburgh Naval Reactors
Office

EG&G Rocky Flats

Rocky Flats Field Office

Pacific Northwest Lab.

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE RECEIVABLES

OPI

ORA

ORH

OR3

OR4

OR9

PNB

PN9

RFA

RF9

RLD

Primary
Contact

Danny Anderson

Danny Anderson

Alice Somervell

Alice Somervell

Tanisha Smith-Wimes

David J. Pogue

Heidi Tomasits

Diane Reitz

Diane Reitz

Mike Saffell

FTS
Phone No.

(865) 576-0326
ANDERSOD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-0326
ANDERSOD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 574-8194
QOA@ORNL.GOV

(865) 574-8194
QOA@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-1025
SMITHTL@ORO.GOV
(412) 476-6245

(412) 476-7208

(303) 966-9704

(303) 966-9704

(509) 373-1599
michael.saffell@pnl.gov

Alternate
Contact

Darlene Andrews

Darlene Andrews

Kathy Davis

Kathy Davis

Rosa Trivette

Larry Nicoletta

David Hummel

Larry Mizutani

Larry Mizutani

Myra Wyant

FTS
Phone No.

(865) 576-3032
ANDREWSD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-3032
ANDREWSD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-0608
ARC@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-0608
ARC@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-0782

(412) 476-6507

(412) 476-7256

(303) 966-6305

(303) 966-6305

(509) 373-1708

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(865) 241-4451 (865) 576-0326

(865) 241-4451 (865) 576-0326

(865) 241-3934 (865) 574-8194

(865) 241-3934 (865) 574-8194

(865) 574-5374 (865) 576-0782

(412) 476-7504 (412) 476-6245

(412) 476-7310 (412) 476-7237

(303) 966-2212 (303) 966-9704

(303) 966-2212 (303) 966-9704

(509) 373-6857 (509) 373-1708



Organization
Name

Richland Operations Office

Boeing (ETEC)

SLAC

LLNL

LBL

Oakland Operations Office

Strategic Petroleum
Reserve Office

Dyn McDermott
Petroleum Operations

Savannah River Operations Office

Westinghouse Savannah River
Company

Lockheed Martin-KAPL

Schenectady Naval Reactors
Office

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE RECEIVABLES

OPI

RL9

SFB

SFM

SF1

SF2

SF9

SP9

SPB

SR9

SRC

STG

ST9

Primary
Contact

Debbi Klug

Christopher Groomes

Cindy Imelli

Lynn Yamagata

Vertis Ellis

Gina Narducci

Sharon Weiss

Colleen Yates

Lisa Campbell

Anne McDowell

Glen Galli

Frank Cintron

FTS Alternate
Phone No. Contact

(509) 376-6367 Liza Guzman
debra_|_klug@rl.gov
(818) 586-4385 Ping Choy

christophe.s.groomes@boeing.com
(650) 926-4243 Yen Tran
@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU
(925) 423-6605 Madeleine Heal
YAMAGATA1@LLNL.GOV

(510) 486-6955
vbellis@lIbl.gov

Bob Stevenson

(510) 637-1546 Debra Hills

(504) 734-4927 Jennifer Coleman

(504) 734-4657 Michelle King

(803) 725-8925 Donna Roberts

(803) 952-6233 Kendra Godbee
(518) 395-7498 Roger Ayotte
(518) 395-6360 Bill Chaput

FTS
Phone No.

(509) 376-3185
liza_guzman@rl.gov

(818) 586-3656
(650) 926-4230
@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU

(925) 423-0623
HEAL3@LLNL.GOV

(510) 486-4788
RLSTEVENSON@LBL.GOV

(510) 637-1541

(504) 734-4966

(504) 734-4666

(803) 725-5595

(803) 952-7101

(518) 395-6068

(518) 395-6359

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(509) 376-6899 (509) 376-2901

(818) 586-2459 (818) 586-4385

(650) 926-8750 (650) 926-4243

(925) 422-3063 (925) 423-7471

(510) 495-2878 (510) 486-6955

(510) 637-2006 (510) 637-1546

(504) 734-4672 (504) 734-4244

(504) 734-4672 (504) 734-4244

(803) 725-4429 (803) 725-8925

(803) 952-8843 (803) 952-6233

(518) 395-4450 (518) 395-7498

(518) 395-6390 (518) 395-6391



CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE RECEIVABLES

Organization Primary FTS Alternate FTS FAX *FTS FAX
Name OPI Contact Phone No. Contact Phone No. Number Verify #
Bechtel Petroleum Oper. Inc. WAF  Jack Ridenour (805) 283-5055 George Stilwill (805) 283-5022 (805) 283-5006
F. D. Services, Inc. WAH Janet Boulanger (307) 261-5161 Jim Semrau (307) 261-5161 (307) 261-5817
ext. 5076 ext. 5078

Capital Accounting Center WA9 Judy Brodbeck (301) 903-8351 Laura Copeland (301) 903-3474 (301) 903-0131 (301) 903-8351



CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE TRANSFER VOUCHERS

Organization
Name

Honeywell

NREL

Mason & Hanger

Sandia

Westinghouse

Los Alamos

Alb. Operations Office

Fermi National

Accelerator Laboratory

Princeton Plasma

Physics Laboratory

OPI

ALBO

ALXO

ALPO

ALHO

ALWO

AL10

AL90

CHF

CHP

Primary
Contact

Florence Cruise

Pat Platter

Joe Gross

IN-Al Miera

OUT-Sheila O'Neill

Sherri Smith

Richard Gonzales

Ed Lara

Mary Ellen Connolly

Carol Hirschman

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-7046
fcruisekcp.com

(303) 275-4522
patricia_platter@nrel.gov

(806) 477-3687
jgross@pantex.com

(505) 844-4107
ajmiera@sandia.gov

(505) 844-1998
saoneil@sandia.gov

(505) 234-7528
smiths@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us

(505) 667-4575
gonzales_richard_j@Ilanl.gov

(505) 845-4870
elara@doeal.gov

(630) 840-3244

(609) 243-3529

Alternate
Contact

Nancy Jones

Amy L. Harris

Sandra Seymour

Pam Tyler

Catherine Lees

Melody Rodarte

Joseh Lucero

Mike Rhoades

Anthony Bleach

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-7047
njoneskcp.com

(806) 477-3658
jehunt@pantex.gov

(505) 844-1397
scseymo@sandia.gov

(505) 844-9523
(505) 234-7286
leesc@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us

(505) 667-8659
mrodarte@lanl.gov

(505) 845-5894
jlucero@doeal.gov

(630) 840-5807

(609) 243-3621

FAX
Number

(816) 997-2635

(303) 275-4520

(806) 477-5619

(806) 477-6205

(505) 844-9845

(505) 844-9845

(505) 234-7080

(505) 667-3357

(505) 845-4986

(630) 840-2528 (630) 840-3242

(609) 243-3520 (609) 243-3529

*FTS FAX
Verify #



CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE TRANSFER VOUCHERS

Organization
Name

Ames Laboratory
Argonne National
Laboratory

Brookhaven National
Laboratory

Chicago Operations Office

FERC

National Energy Technology Lab

Bechtel BWXT
Idaho, LLC

Idaho Ops. Office

Primary
OPI Contact
CH1 Scott Jensen

sjensen@ameslab.gov

CH2 Sue Rogers

CH4 Fred Benjamin

CH9 Robin Roskopf-Vaughn

ER90 Sabrina Nolasco

FT90 Kirby Rothrock

IDBO Shannon Schmidt

ID90 Raymond Browne

FTS
Phone No.

(515) 294-5623

(630) 252-6871

(631) 344-2323

(630) 252-2513

(202) 219-1549

(304) 285-4894

(208) 526-1939
shn@inel.gov

(208) 526-1394
brownera@id.doe.gov

Alternate
Contact

Jean Boot
boot@ameslab.gov
Ray Kieronski

Millie Laster

Floria Brown

Herman Dalgetty

Joe Scotchie

Karen Moore

Jim Cotterell

FTS

Phone No.

(515) 294-6322

(630) 252-6900

(631) 344-7433

(630) 252-2371

(202) 219-2918

(304) 285-4927

(208) 526-0368
moorko@inel.gov

(208) 526-4260
cotterjl@id.doe.gov

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(515) 294-3958 (515) 294-6320

(630) 252-6397 (630) 252-6871

(631) 344-6243 (631) 344-2323

(630) 252-9691 (630) 252-2513

(202) 219-2873 (202) 219-2883

(304) 285-4403 (304) 285-4554

(208) 526-8240 (208) 526-1939

(208) 526-8874 (208) 526-1394



CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE TRANSFER VOUCHERS

Organization
Name

TESS, Inc.

Bechtel Nevada

Nevada Field Office

EG&G Applied Tech

West Valley Nuclear Ser.

Ohio Ops. Office

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Lockheed Martin Energy

Systems

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

Lockheed Martin Energy
Research Corp.

UT Battelle

OPI

NVAO

NVHO

NV90

OHAO

OHBO

OH90

ORP

ORD

ORR

ORG

ORH

ORA

OR3

OR4

Primary
Contact

Flor Dixon
Nancy Ashbaugh

Pat T. Goetz

Dave Foreman
Dan Hoyle

Judy Leuzinger

Missy Bingham

Missy Bingham

Missy Bingham

Debbie Hash

Darlene Andrews

Darlene Andrews

Jane McConnell

Jane McConnell

FTS
Phone No.

(702) 295-4554
(702) 295-2162

(702) 295-3166

(513) 865-3103
(716) 942-4257

(513) 865-3318
judy.leuzinger@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 574-2065
binghammg@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-2065
binghammg@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-2065
binghammg@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-9469
hashda@Y12.doe.gov

(865) 576-3032
ANDREWSD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-3032
ANDREWSD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 574-9461
mcconnelljm@ornl.gov

(865) 574-9461
mcconnelljm@ornl.gov

Alternate
Contact

Diana Barbee
Debbie Payne

Thu Pastor

Charlene Rohr
Rick Hughes

Carolyn Garnes

Terri Watkin

Terri Watkin

Terri Watkin

Barbara Sage

Peggy Enos

Peggy Enos

Elaine Inman

Elaine Inman

FTS
Phone No.

(702) 295-1988
(702) 295-2219

(702) 295-1056

(513) 865-3019
(716) 942-4353

(513) 865-4122
carolyn.garnes@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 241-2336
watkinti@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 241-2336
watkintl@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 241-2336
watkinti@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-3822
sagebg@Y12.doe.gov

(865) 576-3061
ENOSP@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-3061
ENOSP@ORAU.GOV

(865) 574-6045
epi@ornl.gov

(865) 574-6045
epi@ornl.gov

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(702) 295-2082 (702) 295-4554
(702) 295-6878 (702) 295-2219

(702) 295-0564 (702) 295-3166

(513) 847-5229 (513) 865-3103
(716) 942-2003 (716) 942-4257

(513) 865-4063 (513) 865-3318

(865) 241-9178 (865) 241-2065

(865) 241-9178 (865) 241-2065

(865) 241-9178 (865) 241-2065

(865) 241-3934 (865) 574-9469

(865) 241-4451 (865) 576-3061

(865) 241-4451 (865) 576-3061

(865) 241-3934 (865) 574-9461

(865) 241-3934 (865) 574-9461



CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE TRANSFER VOUCHERS

Organization
Name

Oak Ridge Field Office

Bechtel Bettis

Pittsburgh Naval Reactors
Office

EG&G Rocky Flats

Rocky Flats Field Office

Pacific Northwest Lab.

Richland Operations Office

Boeing (ETEC)

SLAC

LLNL

OPI

OR9

PNB

PN9

RFA

RF9

RLD

RL9

SFB

SFM

SF1

Primary
Contact

Tanesha Smith-Wimes

Denise Jordan

Heidi Tomasits

Diane Reitz

Diane Reitz

Mike Saffell

Debbi Klug

Christopher Groomes

Yen Tran

Lori Andrews

FTS
Phone No.

(865) 576-1025
smithti@oro.doe.gov
(412) 476-5090

(412) 476-7208

(303) 966-9704

(303) 966-9704

(509) 373-1599
michael.saffell@pnnl.gov

(509) 376-6367
debra_|_klug@rl.gov

(818) 586-4385

christophe.s.groomes@boeing.com

(650) 926-4230

@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU

(925) 423-0841

ANDREWS8@LLNL.GOV

Alternate
Contact

Chuck Champ

Larry Nicoletta

David Hummel

Larry Mizutani

Larry Mizutani

Sue Gerkensmeyer
susan.gerkensmeyer@rl.gov

J. J. Dippel

Ping Choy

Marty Sorensen

Roxana Hodges

FTS
Phone No.

(865) 241-0861
CHAMPCF@ORO.GOV

(412) 476-6507

(412) 476-7256

(303) 966-6305

(303) 966-6305

(509) 373-1670

(509) 372-3297
j_j_dippel@rl.gov

(818) 586-3656
(650) 926-4240
@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU

(925) 423-6604
HODGES3@LLNL.GOV

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(865) 574-5374 (865) 576-1025

(412) 476-7504 (412) 476-5090

(412) 476-7310 (412) 476-7237

(303) 966-2212 (303) 966-9704

(303) 966-2212 (303) 966-9704

(509) 373-2786 (509) 373-1599

(509) 376-6899 (509) 376-2901

(818) 586-2459 (818) 586-4385

(650) 926-8750 (650) 926-4230

(925) 422-3063 (925) 423-7471



CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE TRANSFER VOUCHERS

Organization
Name

LBL

Oakland Operations Office

Strategic Petroleum
Reserve Office

Dyn McDermott
Petroleum Operations

Savannah River Operations Office

Westinghouse Savannah River
Company

Lockheed Martin-KAPL

Schenectady Naval Reactors
Office

Bechtel Petroleum Eng. Inc.

Capital Accounting Center

OPI

SF2

SF9

SP9

SPB

SR9

SRC

STG

ST9

WAF

WA9

Primary
Contact

Del R. Thomas

Milly Toy

Sharon Weiss

Colleen Yates

Paul Lovick

Terry Meeks

Roger Ayotte

Frank Cintron

Jack Ridenour

Judy Brodbeck

FTS
Phone No.

(510) 486-4069

drthomas@lIbl.gov

(510) 637-1553

(504) 734-4927

(504) 734-4657

(803) 725-1138

(803) 952-7123

(518) 395-6068

(518) 395-6360

(805) 283-5055

(301) 903-8351

Alternate
Contact

Bob Stevenson

Jeanette Lu

Jennifer Coleman

Michelle King

Maggie Duncan

Kendra Godbee

Glen Galli

Bill Chaput

George Stilwill

Laura Copeland

FTS
Phone No.

(510) 486-4788

rlstevenson@Ibl.gov

(510) 637-1560

(504) 734-4966

(504) 734-4666

(803) 725-2082

(803) 952-7101

(518) 395-7498

(518) 395-6359

(805) 283-5022

(301) 903-3474

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(510) 495-2878 (510) 486-4069

(510) 637-2006 (510) 637-1553

(504) 734-4672 (504) 734-4244

(504) 734-4672 (504) 734-4244

(803) 725-4429 (803) 725-1138

(803) 952-8955 (803) 952-7123

(518) 395-4450 (518) 395-6068

(518) 395-6390 (518) 395-6389

(805) 283-5006

(301) 903-0131 (301) 903-8351



Organization
Name

Honeywell

NREL

Mason & Hanger
Sandia
Westinghouse
Los Alamos

Alb. Operations Office

Fermi National
Accelerator Laboratory

Princeton Plasma
Physics Laboratory

Ames Laboratory

Argonne National
Laboratory

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE PAYABLES

Primary
OPI Contact

ALBO  Florence Cruise

ALXO Pat Platter
ALPO Joe Gross
ALHO Al Miera
ALWO Sherri Smith
ALIO Claire Harmon

AL90 Ed Lara

CHF Barb Fetzner

CHP  Carol Hirschman

CH1 Scott Jensen

sjensen@ameslab.gov

CH2 Carol Reeves

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-7046
fcruise@kep.com

(303) 275-4522
patricia_platter@nrel.gov
(806) 477-3687
jgross@pantex.com

(505) 844-4107
ajmiera@sandia.gov

(505) 234-7528
smiths@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us
(505) 667-3287
harmon_claire_c@lanl.gov
(505) 845-4870
elara@doeal.gov

(630) 840-5803

(609) 243-3529

(515) 294-5623

(630) 252-8017

Alternate
Contact

Nancy Jones

Amy L. Harris
Pam Tyler
Catherine Lees
Susie Martinez

Joseph Lucero

Cindy Conger

Anthony Bleach

Jean Boot

boot@ameslab.gov

Sue Cunningham

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-7047
njones@kcp.com

(806) 477-3658
aharris@pantex.com

(505) 844-9523
pityler@sandia.gov

(505) 234-7286
leesc@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us
(505) 667-7426
smart@lanl.gov

(505) 845-5894
jlucero@doeal.gov

(630) 840-2993

(609) 243-3621

(515) 294-6322

(630) 252-4842

FAX
Number

(816) 997-2635

(303) 275-4520
(806) 477-5619
(806) 477-6205
(505) 844-9845
(505) 844-6504
(505) 234-7080
(505) 665-8357

(505) 845-4986

(630) 840-2528

(609) 243-3520

(515) 294-3958

(630) 252-9258

*FTS FAX
Verify #

(630) 840-3242

(609) 243-3529

(515) 294-6320

(630) 252-8017



Organization
Name

Brookhaven National
Laboratory

Chicago Field Office
New Brunswick Laboratory

Environmental Measurements
Laboratory

FERC

National Energy Technology Lab.

Bechtel BWXT
Idaho, LLC

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE PAYABLES

OPI

CH4

CH9

CH9

CH9

ER90

FT90

IDBO

Primary
Contact

Doreen Hallinan

Sue Antle

Sue Antle

Sue Antle
Doris Wiggins
Janice Young

Larry Sullivan

Lori Summers

FTS
Phone No.

(631) 344-2457

(630) 252-2347
(630) 252-2347
(630) 252-2347
(202) 219-2930
(202) 219-2889

(412) 386-6115

(208) 526-0159
Ims@inel.gov

Alternate
Contact

Anne Corr

Cornell Williams
Cornell Williams

Floria Brown

Anton Porter

Kirby Rothrock

Cathe Dreyfus

FTS
Phone No.

(631) 344-2427

(630) 252-2394
(630) 252-2394

(630) 252-2371

(202) 219-2905

(304) 285-4894

(208) 526-4125
dreycm@inel.gov

FAX
Number

(631) 344-7470

(630) 252-9691
(630) 252-9691

(630) 252-9691

(202) 219-2873

(412) 386-5005

(208) 526-8240

*FTS FAX
Verify #

(631) 344-2457

(630) 252-2347
(630) 252-2347

(630) 252-2347

(202) 219-2890

(208) 526-0159



Organization
Name

Idaho Ops. Office

TESS, Inc.
Bechtel Nevada
Nevada Field Office

EG&G Applied Tech.

West Valley Nuclear Ser.

Ohio Ops. Office

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Lockheed Martin Energy
Systems

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE PAYABLES

OPI

1D90

NVAO

NVHO

NV90

OHAO

OHBO

OH90

ORP

ORD

ORR

ORG

Primary
Contact

Jim Cotterell

Flor Dixon
Shirley Glasper
Pat T. Goetz
Cara Rogers
Dan Hoyle

Carolyn Garnes

Linda Travis

Linda Travis

Linda Travis

Frances Breazeale

FTS
Phone No.

(208) 526-4260
cotterjl@id.doe.gov

(702) 295-4554
(702) 295-2176
(702) 295-3166
(513) 865-3778
(716) 942-4257

(937) 865-4122
carolyn.garnes@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 574-8235
travislb@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-8235
travislb@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-8235
travislb@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-8856
breazeale@Y12.doe.gov

Alternate
Contact

Raymond Browne

Diana Barbee
Debbie Payne
Thu Pastor
Dave Foreman
Rick Hughes

Steve Albracht

Kathy McKay

Kathy McKay

Kathy McKay

Rob Bennett

FTS
Phone No.

(208) 526-1394
brownera@id.doe.gov

(702) 295-1988
(702) 295-2219
(702) 295-1056
(513) 865-3103
(716) 942-4353

(937) 865-4128

steve.albracht@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 574-9139

mackayk@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-9139

mackayk@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-9139

mackayk@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-1496
bennettrb@Y12.doe.gov

FAX
Number

(208) 526-7407

(702) 295-2082
(702) 295-6878
(702) 295-0564
(513) 847-5229
(716) 942-2003

(937) 865-4063

(865) 241-2323

(865) 241-2323

(865) 241-2323

(865) 574-4161

*FTS FAX
Verify #

(208) 526-4260

(702) 295-4554
(702) 295-2219
(702) 295-3166
(513) 865-3778
(716) 942-4257

(937) 865-4122

(865) 574-8235

(865) 574-8235

(865) 574-8235

(865) 574-8856



Organization
Name

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

Lockheed Martin Energy
Research Corp.

UT - Battelle

Oak Ridge Field Office

Bechtel Bettis

Pittsburgh Naval Reactors
Office

EG&G Rocky Flats

Rocky Flats Field Office

Pacific Northwest Lab.

Richland Operations Office

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE PAYABLES

OPI

ORA

ORH

OR3

OR4

OR9

PNB

PN9

RFA

RF9

RLD

RL9

Primary
Contact

Danny Anderson

Danny Anderson

Margaret Gould

Margaret Gould

Tanesha Smith-Wimes

Sean Reddy

Heidi Tomasits

Diane Reitz

Diane Reitz

Peggy Gillard

Debbi Klug

FTS
Phone No.

(865) 576-0326
ANDERSOD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-0326
ANDERSOD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-6453
QMG@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-6453
QMG@ORNL.GOV

(865) 241-1025
SMITHTL@ORO.GOV

(412) 476-5604

(412) 476-7208

(303) 966-9704

(303) 966-9704

(509) 373-7219

(509) 376-6367
debra_|_klug@rl.gov

Alternate
Contact

Darlene Andrews

Darlene Andrews

Dianne Johnson

Dianne Johnson

Chuck Champ

Dent Holden

David Hummel

Larry Mizutani

Larry Mizutani

Suzanne Williams

J. J. Dippel

FTS
Phone No.

(865) 576-3032
ANDREWSD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-3032
ANDREWSD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 574-8857
BJQ@ORNL.GOV

(865) 574-8857
BJQ@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-0881
CHAMPCF@ORO.DOE.GOV

(412) 476-6351

(412) 476-7256

(303) 966-6305

(303) 966-6305

(509) 373-5753
s_williams@pnl.gov

(509) 372-3297
J_J_DIPPEL@RL.GOV

FAX
Number

(865) 241-4451

(865) 241-4451

(865) 576-6343

(865) 576-6343

(865) 574-5374

(412) 476-7504

(412) 476-7310

(303) 966-2212

(303) 966-2212

(509) 373-7829

(509) 376-6899

*FTS FAX
Verify #

(865) 576-0326

(865) 576-0326

(865) 576-6453

(865) 576-6453

(865) 576-1025

(412) 476-5604

(412) 476-7237

(303) 966-9704

(303) 966-9704

(509) 373-7219

(509) 376-2901



Organization
Name

Boeing (ETEC)

SLAC

LLNL

LBL

Oakland Operations Office

Strategic Petroleum
Reserve Office

Dyn McDermott
Petroleum Operations
Westinghouse Savannah River
Company
Savannah River Operations Office

Lockheed Martin-KAPL

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE PAYABLES

OPI

SFB

SFM

SF1

SF2

SF9

SP9

SPB

SRCO

SR90

STG

Primary
Contact

Christopher Grooms

Yen Tran

Carolyn Wolf

Laurette M. Corsair

Angie Poon

Sharon Weiss

Colleen Yates

Alva Stephens

Dorothy Smith

Roger Ayotte

FTS
Phone No.

(818) 586-4385

christophe.s.grooms@boeing.com

(650) 926-4230

@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU

(925) 423-0273

WOLF5@LLNL.GOV

(510) 486-6938
Imcorsair@lbl.gov

(510) 637-1557

(504) 734-4927

(504) 734-4657

(803) 952-8842

(803) 725-7678

(518) 395-6068

Alternate
Contact

Ping Choy

Marty Sorenson

Jennie Spivey

Steve Budman

Milly Toy

Jennifer Coleman

Michelle King

Kendra Godbee

Donna Roberts

Glen Galli

FTS
Phone No.

(818) 586-3656
(650) 926-4240
@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU

(925) 422-0547
SPIVEY2@LLNL.GOV

(510) 486-7406
SJBUDMAN@LBL.GOV

(510) 637-1553

(504) 734-4966

(504) 734-4666

(803) 952-7101

(803) 725-5595

(518) 395-7498

FAX
Number

(818) 586-2459

(650) 926-8750

(925) 422-2384

(510) 486-5995

(510) 637-2006

(504) 734-4672

(504) 734-4672

(803) 952-8843

(803) 725-4429

(518) 395-4450

*FTS FAX
Verify #

(818) 586-4385

(650) 926-4230

(925) 423-0314

(510) 486-6938

(510) 637-1557

(504) 734-4244

(504) 734-4244

(803) 952-8842

(803) 725-7678

(518) 395-6068



Organization
Name

Schenectady Naval Reactors
Office

Bechtel Petroleum Oper. Inc.

F.D. Services, Inc.

Capital Accounting Center

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE PAYABLES

OPI

ST9

WAF

WAH

WA9

Primary
Contact

Frank Cintron

Jack Ridenour

Janet Boulanger

Judy Brodbeck

FTS
Phone No.

(518) 395-6360

(805) 283-5055

(307) 261-5161
ext. 5076

(301) 903-8351

Alternate
Contact

Bill Chaput

George Stilwill

Jim Semrau

Laura Copeland

FTS
Phone No.

(518) 395-6359

(805) 283-5022

(307) 261-5161
ext. 5078

(301) 903-3474

FAX
Number

(518) 395-6390

(805) 283-5006

(307) 261-5817

(301) 903-0131

*FTS FAX
Verify #

(518) 395-6391

(301) 903-8351



Organization
Name
Honeywell

NREL

Mason & Hanger

Sandia

Westinghouse

Los Alamos

Alb. Operations Office

Fermi National
Accelerator Laboratory

Princeton Plasma
Physics Laboratory

Ames Laboratory

Argonne National Laboratory

Brookhaven National
Laboratory

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE ADVANCES

Primary
OPI Contact
ALBO Dorothy Campo

ALXO Pat Platter

ALPO Joe Gross

ALHO Sheila O'Neill

ALWO  Sherri Smith

ALIO Richard Gonzales

AL90 Ed Lara

CHF Jim Schlitz

CHP  Carol Hirschman

CH1 Scott Jensen
sjensen@ameslab.gov

CH2 Dino Marconi

CH4 Fred Benjamin

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-5906
dcampo@kcp.com

(303) 275-4522
patricia_platter@nrel.gov

(806) 477-3687
jgross@pantex.com
(505) 844-1998

saoneil@sandia.gov

(505) 234-7528
smiths@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us

(505) 667-4575
gonzales_richard_j@lanl.gov

(505) 845-4870

elara@doeal.gov

(630) 840-5798

(609) 243-3529

(515) 294-5623

(630) 252-6890

(631) 344-2323

Alternate
Contact

Charlie Hopkins

Amy L. Harris

Pam Tyler

Catherine Lees

Melody Rodarte

Joseph Lucero

Cindy Conger
Anthony Bleach
Jean Boot

boot@ameslab.gov

Millie Laster

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-4304
chopkins@kcp.com

(806) 477-3658
aharris@pantex.com
(505) 844-9523
pityler@sandia.gov

(505) 234-7286
leesc@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us

(505) 667-8659
mrodarte@lanl.gov

(505) 845-5894
jlucero@doeal.gov
(630) 840-2993

(609) 243-3621

(515) 294-6322

(631) 344-7433

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #
(816) 997-5598

(303) 275-4520

(806) 477-5619
(806) 477-6205
(505) 844-9845

(505) 234-7080

(505) 667-3357

(505) 845-4986

(630) 840-2528 (630) 840-3242

(609) 243-3520 (609) 243-3529

(515) 294-3958 (515) 294-6320

(630) 252-9258 (630) 252-6890

(631) 344-6243 (631) 344-2323



Organization
Name

Chicago Field Office

FERC

National Energy Technology Lab.

Idaho Ops. Office

TESS, Inc.
Bechtel Nevada

Nevada Field Office

EG&G Applied Tech.

Ohio Ops. Office

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE ADVANCES

Primary
OPI Contact

CH9 Sue Antle

ER90 Charlene Reves

FT90 Kirby Rothrock

1D90 Jim Cotterell

NVAO Flor Dixon
NVHO Nancy Ashbaugh

NV90 Pat T. Goetz

OHAO Sharon Hairston

OH90 Steve Albracht

ORP N/A

FTS
Phone No.

(630) 252-2347

(202) 219-2922

(304) 285-4894

(208) 526-4260
cotterjl@id.doe.gov

(702) 295-4554
(702) 295-2162

(702) 295-3166

(513) 865-3565

(937) 865-4128
steve.albracht@em.doe.gov

Alternate
Contact

Floria Brown

Anton Porter

Joe Scotchie

Raymond Browne

Diana Barbee
Debbie Payne

Thu Pastor

Charlene Rohr

Judy Leuzinger

FTS

Phone No.

(630) 252-2371

(202) 219-2905

(304) 285-4927

(208) 526-1394
brownera@id.doe.gov

(702) 295-1988
(702) 295-2219

(702) 295-1056

(513) 865-3019

(937) 865-3318

judy.leuzinger@ohio.doe.gov

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(630) 252-9691 (630) 252-2347

(202) 219-2873 (202) 219-2910

(304) 285-4403 (304) 285-4554

(208) 526-7407 (208) 526-4260

(702) 295-2082 (702) 295-4554
(702) 295-6878 (702) 295-2162

(702) 295-0564 (702) 295-3166

(513) 865-5229 (513) 865-3019

(937) 865-4063 (937) 865-4128



Organization
Name

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC
Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC
Lockheed Martin Energy

Systems

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

Lockheed Martin Energy
Research Corp.

UT - Batelle

Oak Ridge Field Office

Pittsburgh Naval Reactors
Office

EG&G Rocky Flats

Rocky Flats Field Office

Pacific Northwest Lab.

OPI

ORD

ORR

ORG

ORA

ORH

OR3

OR4

OR9

PN9

RFA

RF9

RLD

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE ADVANCES

Primary

Contact

N/A

N/A

N/A

Peggy Enos

Peggy Enos

N/A

N/A

Barbara Willoughby

Heidi Tomasits

Diane Reitz

Diane Reitz

Mike Saffell

FTS Alternate
Phone No. Contact

(865) 576-3061 Danny Anderson

ENOSP@ORAU.GOV
(865) 576-3061 Danny Anderson
ENOSP@ORAU.GOV

(865) 241-0901 Chuck Champ
WILLOUGHBYBA@DOE.GOV

(412) 476-7208 David Hummel

(303) 966-9704 Larry Mizutani

(303) 966-9704 Larry Mizutani

(509) 373-1599
michael.saffell@pnl.gov

Sue Gerkensmeyer

FTS
Phone No.

(865) 576-0326
ANDERSOD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-0326
ANDERSOD@ORAU.GOV

(865) 576-0881
CHAMPCL@ORO.DOE.GOV

(412) 476-7256

(303) 966-6305

(303) 966-6305

(509) 373-1670
susan.gerkensmeyer@pnnl.gov

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(865) 241-4451 (865) 576-3061

(865) 241-4451 (865) 576-3061

(865) 574-5374 (865) 576-0901

(412) 476-7310 (412) 476-7237

(303) 966-2212 (303) 966-9704

(303) 966-2212 (303) 966-9704

(509) 373-2786 (509) 373-1599



Organization
Name

Richland Operations Office

Boeing (ETEC)
SLAC

LLNL

LBL

Oakland Operations Office

Strategic Petroleum
Reserve Office

Dyn McDermott
Petroleum Operations

Westinghouse Savannah River
Company

Savannah River Operations Office

Lockheed Martin-KAPL

Schenectady Naval Reactors
Office

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE ADVANCES

Primary
OPI Contact

RL9 J.J. Dippel

SFB Maria Tice

SFM Maria Tice

SF1 Maria Tice

SF2 Maria Tice

SF9 Angie Poon

SP9 Sharon Weiss

SPB Colleen Yates

SRCO Kendra Godbee

SR90 Maggie Duncan

STG Glen Galli

ST9 Frank Cintron

FTS
Phone No.

(509) 372-3297

J_J_DIPPEL@RL.GOV

(510) 637-1534

(510) 637-1534

(510) 637-1534

(510) 637-1534

(510) 637-1557

(504) 734-4927

(504) 734-4657

(803) 952-7101

(803) 725-2082

(518) 395-7498

(518) 395-6360

Alternate
Contact

Laurette Beitz

Debra Hills

Sharon Bobbitt

Sharon Bobbitt

Sharon Bobbitt

Jeanette Lu

Jennifer Coleman

Michelle King

Erin Parker

Dorothy Smith

Jack Greco

Bill Chaput

FTS
Phone No.

(509) 376-2301
laurette_d_beitz@rl.gov

(510) 637-1541

(510) 637-1559

(510) 637-1559

(510) 637-1559

(510) 637-1560

(504) 734-4966

(504) 734-4666

(803) 952-7131

(803) 725-7678

(518) 395-7496

(518) 395-6359

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(509) 376-6899 (509) 376-2901

(510) 637-2006 (510) 637-1534

(510) 637-2006 (510) 637-1534

(510) 637-2006 (510) 637-1534

(510) 637-2006 (510) 637-1534

(510) 637-2006 (510) 637-1557

(504) 734-4672 (504) 734-4244

(504) 734-4672 (504) 734-4244

(803) 952-8955 (803) 952-7101

(803) 725-4429 (803) 725-2082

(518) 395-4450 (518) 395-7498

(518) 395-6390 (518) 395-6391



Organization
Name

John Brown E & C, Inc.

Bechtel Petroleum Oper. Inc.

Capital Accounting Center

CONTACTS FOR CONFIRMATION OF INTER-OFFICE ADVANCES

Primary
OPI Contact

WAC N/A
WAF N/A

WA9 Judy Brodbeck

FTS

Phone No.

(301) 903-8351

Alternate
Contact

Laura Copeland

FTS
Phone No.

(301) 903-3474

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(301) 903-0131 (301) 903-8351



Organization
Name

Honeywell

NREL
Mason & Hanger
Sandia

Westinghouse

Los Alamos

Alb. Operations Office

Fermi National
Accelerator Laboratory

Princeton Plasma
Physics Laboratory

Ames Laboratory

Argonne National
Laboratory

OPI

ALBO

ALXO

ALPO

ALHO

ALWO

AL10

AL90

CHF

CHP

CH1

CH2

Primary
Contact

Kurt Boesche

Pat Platter
Joe Gross
Pam Tyler

Sherri Smith

Jessica A. Martinez

Ed Lara

Mary Ellen Connolly
Carol Hirschman
Scott Jensen

sjensen@ameslab.gov

Hope Chafee

Senior FIS Contact

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-2736
kboesche@kcp.com

(303) 275-4522
patricia_platter@nrel.gov
(806) 477-3687
jgross@pantex.com

(505) 844-9523
pityler@sandia.gov

(505) 234-7528
smiths@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us

(505) 665-8391
marti_jess@Ilanl.gov

(505) 845-4870

elara@doeal.gov

(630) 840-3244

(609) 243-3529

(515) 294-5623

(630) 252-6887

Alternate
Contact

Lori Peace

Amy L. Harris
Sandra Seymour

Catherine Lees

Becky Galvez-Martinez

Joseph Lucero

Mike Rhoades

Anthony Bleach

Jean Boot

boot@ameslab.gov

MaryLou Gomora

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-4377
Ipeace@kcp.com

(806) 477-3658
aharris@pantex.com

(505) 844-1397
scseymo@sandia.gov

(505) 234-7286
leesc@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us

(505) 665-5116
galvez_rebecca_c@lanl.gov

(505) 845-5894

jlucero@doeal.gov

(630) 840-5807

(609) 243-3621

(515) 294-6322

(630) 252-7809

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #
(816) 997-5598
(303) 275-4520
(806) 477-5619
(806) 477-6205
(505) 844-9845
(505) 234-7080

(505) 665-6541

(505) 845-4986

(630) 840-2528 (630) 840-3242

(609) 243-3520 (609) 243-3529

(515) 294-3958 (515) 294-6320

(630) 252-9121 (630) 252-6887



Organization
Name

Brookhaven National
Laboratory

Chicago Field Office

FERC

National Energy Technology Lab

Bechtel BWXT
Idaho, LLC

Idaho Ops. Office

OPI

CH4

CH9

ER90

FT90

IDBO

1D90

Primary
Contact

Ken Galan

Mark Fiffles

James Newman

Joe Scotchie

Shannon Schmidt

Raymond Browne

Senior FIS Contact

FTS

Phone No.

(631) 344-4650

(630) 252-2363

(202) 219-2907

(304) 285-4927

(208) 526-1939
shn@inel.gov

(208) 526-1394

brownera@id.doe.gov

Alternate
Contact

Fred Benjamin

Therese Williams

Patricia Cappello

Kirby Rothrock

Karen Moore

Jim Cotterell

FTS

Phone No.

(631) 344-2323

(630) 252-2362

(202) 219-2883

(304) 285-4894

(208) 526-0368
moorko@inel.gov

(208) 526-4260
cotterjl@id.doe.gov

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(631) 344-6243 (631) 344-4650

(630) 252-9691 (630) 252-2363

(202) 219-2873 (202) 219-2907

(304) 285-4403

(304) 285-4469

(208) 526-8240 (208) 526-1939

(208) 526-8874 (208) 526-1390



Organization
Name

TESS, Inc.

Bechtel Nevada

Nevada Field Office

EG&G Applied Tech.

West Valley Nuclear Ser.

Ohio Ops. Office

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Lockheed Martin Energy

Systems

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

Oak Ridge Associated
Universities

OPI

NVAO

NVHO

NV90

OHAO

OHBO

OH90

ORP

ORD

ORR

ORG

ORH

ORA

Primary
Contact

Flor Dixon
Shirley Hawkins

Janet Frost

Dave Foreman
Dan Hoyle

Darryl McFarland

Rex Patten

Rex Patten

Rex Patten

Dean Cusick

Peggy Enos

Peggy Enos

Senior FIS Contact

FTS
Phone No.

(702) 295-4554
(702) 295-2157

(702) 295-1286

(513) 865-3103
(716) 942-4257

(937) 865-5068
Darryl.McFarland@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 576-9441
pattonrabechteljacobs.org

(865) 576-9441
pattonrabechteljacobs.org

(865) 576-9441
pattonrabechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-9466
cusickwd@Y12.doe.gov

(865) 576-3061

(865) 576-3061

Alternate
Contact

Diana Barbee
Shari Lanzalaco

Thu Pastor

Sharon Hairston
Rick Hughes

Steve Albracht

Donna Nichols

Donna Nichols

Donna Nichols

Sharon Griffies

Danny Anderson

Danny Anderson

FTS
Phone No.

(702) 295-1988
(702) 295-2219

(702) 295-1056

(513) 865-3565
(716) 942-4353

(937) 865-4128
steve.albracht@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 576-6391
DDN@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-6391
DDN@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-6391
DDN@ORNL.GOV

(865) 574-9446
grifiesse@Y12.doe.gov

(865) 576-0326

(865) 576-0326

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(702) 295-2082 (702) 295-4554
(702) 295-6878 (702) 295-2157

(702) 295-0564 (702) 295-1286

(513) 865-5229 (513) 865-3103
(716) 942-2003 (716) 942-4257

(937) 865-4063 (937) 865-5068

(865) 241-9178 (865) 576-9441

(865) 241-9178 (865) 576-9441

(865) 241-9178 (865) 576-9441

(865) 241-2905 (865) 574-9466

(865) 241-4451 (865) 576-3061

(865) 241-4451 (865) 576-3061



Organization
Name

Lockheed Martin Energy
Research Corp.

UT - Battelle

Oak Ridge Field Office

Bechtel Bettis

Pittsburg Naval Reactors
Office

EG&G Rocky Flats
Rocky Flats Field Office

Pacific Northwest Lab

Richland Operations Office

Boeing (ETEC)

OPI

OR3

OR4

OR9

PNB

PN9

RFA

RF9

RLD

RL9

SFB

Primary
Contact

Beverly Abele

Beverly Abele

Dalton Cooper

Heidi Tomasits

Heidi Tomasits

Sam Holland
Sam Holland

Robert Breneman

J. J. Dippel

Christopher Groomes

Senior FIS Contact

FTS Alternate
Phone No. Contact

(865) 574-9451 Brian Ault
BVA@ORNL.GOV

(865) 574-9451 Brian Ault
BVA@ORNL.GOV

(865) 576-9627 Rosemary Farsoun
cooperd@oro.doe.gov

(412) 476-7208 David Hummel
(412) 476-7208 David Hummel
(303) 966-6495 George Koch
(303) 966-6495 George Koch
(509) 373-1222 Mike Saffell
(509) 372-3297 Laurette Beitz

J_J DIPPEL@RL.GOV

(818) 586-4385 Ping Choy
christophe.s.groomes@boeing.com

FTS
Phone No.

(865) 574-9155
aultbp@ornl.gov

(865) 574-9155
aultbp@ornl.gov

(865) 576-6766
farsounri@oro.gov

(412) 476-7256

(412) 476-7256

(303) 966-5086
(303) 966-5086

(509) 373-1599

(509) 376-2301
laurette_d_beitz@rl.gov

(818) 586-3656

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(865) 241-2905 (865) 574-9451

(865) 241-2905 (865) 574-9451

(865) 574-5374 (865) 576-9627

(412) 476-7310 (412) 476-7237

(412) 476-7310 (412) 476-7237

(303) 966-2212 (303) 966-6495
(303) 966-2212 (303) 966-6495

(509) 373-6857 (509) 373-1222

(509) 376-6899 (509) 376-2901

(818) 586-2459 (818) 586-4385



Organization
Name

SLAC

LLNL

LBL

Oakland Operations Office

Strategic Petroleum
Reserve Office

Dyn McDermott
Petroleum Operations

Westinghouse

Savannah River Field Office

Lockheed Martin-KAPL

Schenectady Naval Reactors
Office

Primary
OPI Contact
SFM Yen Tran
SF1 Madeleine Heal
SF2 Joyce Smith
SF9 Dennis Platania
SP9 Sharon Weiss
SPB Colleen Yates

SRCO Kendra Godbee

SR90O Paul Lovick
STG Glen Galli
ST9 Bill Chaput

Senior FIS Contact

FTS
Phone No.

(415) 926-4230
@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU

(925) 423-0623
heal3@lInl.gov

(510) 486-4452
JLSmith@llbl.gov

(510) 637-1549

(504) 734-4927

(504) 734-4657

(803) 952-7101

(803) 725-1138

(518) 395-7498

(518) 395-6359

Alternate
Contact

Marty Sorensen

Roxana Hodges

Bob Stevenson

Gina Narducci

Jennifer Coleman

Michelle King

Erin Parker

Donna Roberts

Roger Ayotte
Jack Greco

Frank Cintron

FTS
Phone No.

(650) 926-4240
@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU

(925) 423-6604
HODGES3@LLNL.GOV

(510) 486-4788
rlstevenson@Ibl.gov

(510) 637-1546

(504) 734-4966

(504) 734-4666

(803) 952-7131

(803) 725-5595

(518) 395-6068
(518) 395-7496

(518) 395-6360

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(650) 926-8750 (650) 926-4230

(925) 422-3063 (925) 423-7471

(510) 495-2878 (510) 486-4452

(510) 637-2006 (510) 637-1549

(504) 734-4672 (504) 734-4244

(504) 734-4672 (504) 734-4244

(803) 952-8955 (803) 952-7101

(803) 725-4429 (803) 725-1138

(518) 395-4450 (518) 395-7498

(518) 395-6390 (518) 395-6391



Organization
Name

Bechtel Petroleum Oper. Inc.

F. D. Services, Inc.

Capital Accounting Center

OPI

WAF

WAH

WA9

Primary
Contact

Jack Ridenour

Janet Boulanger

Shirley Barker

Senior FIS Contact
FTS

Phone No.

(805) 283-5055

(307) 261-5161
ext. 5076

(301) 903-3632

Alternate
Contact

George Stilwill

Jim Semrau

Caren Babst

FTS
Phone No.

(805) 283-5022

(307) 261-5161
ext.5078

(301) 903-1751

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(805) 283-5006

(307) 261-5817

(301) 903-0182 (301) 903-3632



Organization
Name

Honeywell

NREL
Mason & Hanger

Sandia

Westinghouse

Los Alamos

Alb. Operations Office

Chicago

Bechtel BWXT

Idaho, LLC

Idaho Operations Office

OPI

ALBO

ALXO

ALPO

ALHO

ALWO

AL10

AL90

CH9

IDB

ID9

Primary
Contact

Laura Daniels

N/A
Dennis Michel

Pam Tyler

N/A

Maggie Fernandez

Gloria Pena-Chavez

Jolene Bissegger

Shannon Schmidt

Raymond Browne

CONTACTS FOR DIMS

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-2123
Idaniels@kcp.com

(806) 477-3708

(505) 844-9523
pityler@sandia.gov

(505) 667-1714
maggie@lanl.gov

(505) 845-4100
gpena-chavez@doeal.gov

(630) 252-2073

(208) 526-1939
shn@inel.gov

(208) 526-1394
brownera@id.doe.gov

Alternate
Contact

Carl Slater

Larry Martinez

Sandra Seymour

Ben Romero

John Arranaga

Bryan Larson

Jim Cotterell

FTS
Phone No.

(816) 997-4376
cslater@kcp.com

(806) 477-3660
(505) 844-1397

(505) 844-9523

(505) 665-0036
benromero@lanl.gov

(505) 845-4130
jarranaga@doeal.gov

(208) 526-8685
lib@inel.gov

(208) 526-4260
cotterjl@id.doe.gov

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(816) 997-5598

(806) 477-5619
(505) 844-4605

(505) 844-9845

(505) 665-5566

(505) 845-5060

(208) 526-8240 (208) 526-1939

(208) 526-8874 (208) 526-1394



Organization
Name

Nevada Operations Office

Ohio Operations Office

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Bechtel Jacobs Co. LLC

Lockheed Martin Energy Systems

Lockheed Martin Energy

Research Corp.

UT - Battelle

Oak Ridge Operations Office

Bechtel Bettis

Pittsburgh Naval Reactors Office

Rocky Flats Operations Off.

Pacific Northwest Lab.

Fluor Daniel Hanford

Primary
OPI Contact

NV9 Tommi McDaniel

OH9 William Winn
ORP Rex Patten
ORD Rex Patten
ORR Rex Patten
ORG Tim Brannon
OR3 Joel Lay
OR4 Joel Lay

OR9 Rosemary Farsoun

PNB Larry Nicoletta
PN9 David Hummel
RF9 Bill Fitch

RLD Nancy McClelland

RL9 Margaret Howard

CONTACTS FOR DIMS

FTS
Phone No.

(702) 295-1057

(937) 865-5097
william.winn@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 574-9441
pattonra@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-9441
pattonra@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-9441
pattonra@bechteljacobs.org

(865) 574-9478

(865) 576-2929

(865) 576-2929

(865) 241-6766
farsounrl@oro.doe.gov
(412) 476-6507

(412) 476-7256

(303) 966-4013

(509) 373-5963
nl_mcclelland@pnl.gov

(509) 376-9057
margaret_w_howard@rl.gov

Alternate
Contact

Steven Casto

Sharon Griffies

Beverly Abele

Beverly Abele

Bob Luttrell

J. J. Walos

Heidi Tomasits

George Koch

Bill Collins

Paul Felts

FTS
Phone No.

(937) 865-3549
Steven.Casto@ohio.doe.gov

(865) 574-9446
griffiesse.y12.doe.gov

(865) 574-9451
bva@ornl.gov

(865) 574-9451
bva@ornl.gov

(865) 576-6040

(412) 476-6908

(412) 476-7208

(303) 966-5086

(509) 373-2381

(509) 376-0367
paul_c_felts@rl.gov

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(702) 295-0564

(937) 865-4063 (937) 865-5097

(865) 241-9178

(865) 241-9178

(865) 241-9178

(865) 241-9178

(865) 241-9178

(865) 241-9178

(865) 574-5374

(412) 476-7504 (412) 476-6507

(412) 476-7310 (412) 476-7237

(303) 966-2212 (303) 966-4013

(509) 373-7892 (509) 373-5963

(509) 376-6294 (509) 376-9057



Organization

Name OPI
LLNL SF1
LBL SF2
Oakland Operations Office SF9

Savannah River Operations Office SR9

Westinghouse Savannah River SRC
Company
Lockheed Martin-KAPL STG

Schenectady Naval Reactors Office ST9

Primary
Contact

Eric Chow

Helena Cheng

Debra Hills

Linda Wright

Beth Calloway

Susan Ryan

Bill Chaput

CONTACTS FOR DIMS

FTS
Phone No.

(925) 422-0552
CHOWB@LLNL.GOV

(510) 486-4044
HCHENG@LBL.GOV

(510) 637-1541

(803) 725-2809

(803) 725-4338

(518) 395-6866

(518) 395-6359

Alternate
Contact

Barbara Moller

Bob Stevenson

Donna Roberts

Erin Parker

Glen Galli

Bill Leahy

FTS
Phone No.

(925) 423-8485
MOLLER2@LLNL.GOV

(510) 486-4788
RLSTEVENSON@LBL.GOV

(803) 725-5595

(803) 952-7131

(518) 395-7498

(518) 395-4264

FAX *FTS FAX
Number Verify #

(925) 424-3518 (925) 422-0552

(510) 495-2878 (510) 486-4044

(510) 637-2006 (510) 637-1541

(803) 725-4429 (803) 725-2809

(803) 725-2477 (803) 725-4338

(518) 395-4450

(518) 395-6390



